CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #3F

MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS

MIP03-1236

NOVEMBER 18, 2003
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $39,185.62
CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

No. PW071304-04

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.000  $2,535.60 $2,535.00 1.00 $2,535.00 $0.00
2 |ADJUST VALVE BOX EA 1.00; $100.00 $100.00 1.00 $100.00 $0.00
3 [EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED LS 1.00) $925.00 $925.00 1.00 $925.00 $0.00
4 |REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 315.40 $12.40 $3,910.98 320.20 $3,970.48 $59.52
5 |REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT SY 12.40) $20.55 $254.82 12.40 $254.82 $0.00
6 |REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 208.30 $8.00 $1,666.40 245.30 $1,962.40 $296.00
7 {REMOVE CONCRETE GUTTER PAN SF 27.00 $11.10 $299.70 27.00 $289.70 $0.00
8 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 981.00 $2.40 $2.354.40 1,183.00 $2,839.20 $484.80
9 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ¥ 53.28] $36.00 $1,918.08 53.28 $1,918.08 $0.00
10 [ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 T 86.09 $84.00, 57,231.56i 86.09 $7,231.58 50.00
i1 |JCONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED, 6" SY 12.40) $53.00 $657.20 12.40 $657.20 $0.00
12 PINSTALL STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE EA 30.00 $7.00 $210.00 30.00 $210.00
13 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 187.70 $20.00 $3,954.00 171.30 $3,426.00 ($523.00)
14 |CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6" SY 70.00, $48.00 $3,360.00, 50.00 $2,400.00 ($960.00)
15 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 1,018.00 $3.85 $3,919.30 1,048.70 $4,041.35 $122.05
16 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6", REINFORCED SF 104.00 $8.30 $863.20 104.00 $863.20 $0.00
17 {INSTALL CATCH BASIN INLET GRATE & FRAME EA 1.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
18 |SODDING SY 25.00 $4.00 $100.00 15.50 $62.00 (538.00)
19 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
20 |TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL EA 1.00 $900.00 $900.00 1.00 $900.00 $0.00
21 |REMOVE SIDEWALK, 6", REINFORCED SF 104.00 $4.00 $416.00 104.00 $416.00 $0.00

Miscellaneous Improvements - MIP03-1236

CCO #3F

Page 1



CURRENT

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY PRICE PRIGE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
22 |REMOVE AND SALVAGE INLET EA 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 1.00 $150.00 $0.00
23 |SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN (SPECIAL) EA 1.00 $900.00 $900.00) 1.00 $900.00 $0.00
24 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00]  $2,125.00 $2,125.00 1.00 $2,125.00 $0.00
CHANGE ORDER #1
25 |CONCRETE FILLET (REINFORGED) 6" SY 39.80 $65.00 $2,587.00 39.80 $2,587.00 $0.00
CHANGE ORDER #3 $0.00 $0.00
EXTRA THICK SIDEWALK @ LA CROIX GOLFE COURSE
26 |BRIDGE LS 000 $2,162.98 $0.00 1 $2,162.98 $2,162.98
TOTAL $45,837.62 & $47,436.97 $1,599.35
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/{(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : 841,772.62
CCo# $2,587.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $1,599.35
cco#2 $4,085.00
CCO #3F $1,509.35 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $43,371.67
CHANGE TO DATE: $8,251.35
/ /
- -
CONTRACTOR: &/ é/M DATE: %‘ / -0 y
Fﬁanley J. JohnsW Contractor, [ac. - 342-7453
ENGINEER: g S [ DATE: o, 3
Larry V. Cht[strom
ImaYoR: DATE:
Jim Shaw
FINANCE: DATE:
Jim Preston N
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-; D NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

Miscellaneous Improvements - MIP03-1238
CCO #3F

Page 2



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #3F

MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS
MIP03-1236
NOVEMBER 18, 2003
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $39,185.62

CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHANGE

REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT

INCREASE 4.8 SY - NORMAL VARIATION

REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

INCREASE 37.0 LF - NORMAL VARIATION

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

INCREASE 202 SF- NGRMAL VARIATION

13

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER

DECREASE 26.4 LF - NORMAL VARIATION

14

CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6"

DECREASE 20 SF - ORIGINAL ESTIMATE WRONG

15

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"

INCREASE 31.7 SF - NORMAL VARIATION

18

SODDING

DECREASE 9.5 8Y - NORMAL VARIATION

26

EXTRA THICK SIDEWALK @ LA CROIX GOLF COURSE

BRIDGE

INCREASE 1 L8 - NO ORIGINAL BID ITEM - ADDED TO CONTRACT LATE

PREPARED BY: LARRY CHILSTROM

Miscellangous lmprovements - MIP03-1236

CCO #3F

DATE: JUNE 30, 2004

Page 3



